

Declaration of Conformity

We, LINDY Electronics LTD, hereby declare that the product(s)

LINDY HDMI & IR over IP Extender TX & RX, RX No.: 38398, 38399

conforms to with the requirements of the following UK Legislation and EU Directives:

- Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 / EU Directive 2014/30/EU
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 / EU Directives 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU amendment Annex II, Article 13 (RoHS II)

The following standards were used to evaluate the product:

BS EN 55032:2015/A1:2020 BS EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 BS EN 61000-3-3:2019/A2:2021

BS EN IEC 63000:2018

Date: 18 August 2023

Signature:

Name: Darren N. Casey Position: Managing Director, LINDY Electronics LTD

Remark: The PSU is not LINDY branded - its declaration of conformity therefore is issued in a separate document.

Ref. LINDY S-Office: 720570 11072022



LINDY Electronics Limited Sadler Forster Way | Teesside Industrial Estate | Thornaby, Stockton-on-Tees | TS17 9JY, England General T +44 1642 754000 | F +44 1642 754031 | postmaster@lindy.co.uk Accounts T +44 1642 754035 | F +44 1642 754031 | accounts@lindy.co.uk Co. Reg No. 02132710 [Registered office as above] | Vat Reg No. GB 472 0100 00